#### ADMINISTRATIVE:

In view of developments and current status instant case, copies of above described enclosures not being furnished FBI Laboratory for handwriting comparisons with known specimens of OSWALD, UACB or UAC Dallas.

#### LEADS:

#### CHARLOTTE

### AT CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA

Will immediately conduct any investigation concerning information or leads received in captioned matter and immediately report same.

В\*

COVER PAGE

To: 731, 2411es (100-10661)

Date: Bucomber 18. 1963

Re:

LEE BLEVET GERLLD, AMELIE - B

John Edgar Hoover, Director

FBI File No.

185-8255 3-438603 E

Examination requested by:

Biles

Reference:

Letter 11/14/63

Examination requested:

Beeman

Remarks:

Qeesa was previously designated as Q65 (item \$25) is laboratory report to your effice dated ll/30/63, exptioned "ASSASSIKATION OF PRESIDENT SOME F. REMEDY, ll/32/63, DALLAS, TRIAS."

Delcoures (3) (3 Lab report)

1 - Bufile (63-100060)

1 - Mr. Beary A. Schutz, Jr., Dom 1723 (met direct)

l - Br. Elbert T. Turner Dem 840 EB (sent direct)

ED: (24)

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

REPORT of the



### FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D. C.

To:

Re:

MI, Ballas

Date:

December 26, 1963

FBI File No.

Lab. No.

LEE EARYET OSTALD, ala; IS - R

Specimens received 12/34/63

Photocopy of a United States Marine Corps Certificate of Bervice identification eard in Qc343 the mane "Alek James Bidell"

Boralt of emination:

In empiration of 9e343 discloses that this item is a photograph of a fraudulent and counterfeit card made directly or indirectly from the retouched Degatives of a United States Marine Corps Certificate of Service identification card in the name of LEB HARVEY CETALLD, 1853230. These megatives are a part of Qc65a submitted previously.

•

Qe343 is retained.

ILD: (10)

Recorded 12/24/63 DAS

## FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

#### Laboratory Work Sheet

LAB FILE

Re: LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka

IS - R

File # 105-82555

Lab. # D-438603 BE

Examination requested by: DALLAS (100-10461) 12/14/63

Examination requested: De

Document

Date received: 12/24/63

Result of Examination:

Examination by: Dahlgmen

an examination of QC ? Y 3 indicate that 12/24's
this item is a photograph of a frewdulest
and counterfeit card based on a companion
made with retarded negatives of a "Cultified of Simile"
united State Marine Carps card in the name of Lee
Harrey Orwald 165 3230 day; on Oc 65 A

Specimens submitted for examination

Qc343 Photocopy of a United States Marine Corps Certificate of Service identification card in the name ALEK JAMES HIDELL

150 (16) (15) (18) (16) A per-denj. Obs Q65 in

Lat. report to Onelle dutter

Nov. 30, 1963 re: assassinting of Pres. John F. Kennedy 11/22/63, Daeles,

Teras

21/-13

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT

United States Marine Corps

DO PORM 217 MC 1 MA ST

PERIOD OF ACTIVE DUTY FROM TO SIGNATURE OF INDIVIOUAL

seme en Q. 343 + cerre. negative dl. 5 A

and the state of t

5-7 (Rev. 4)63)	
	ENCE DIV_10N - FBI
ESPIONAGE	SECTION
	1963
Mr. Belmont	Mail Room, 5531
Mr. Sullivan	Mr. J.D. Donohue
Mr. D.E. Moore	815 RB
Mr. Sizoo	Mr. Cotter
Mr. Baumgardner	
Mr. Bland	RECORDS BRANCH
Mr. Branigan	Consolidation Unit
Mr. D.J. Brennan	Special Mail Room
Mr. R.W. Smith	Send File
Mr. Wannall	Bring File
Foreign Liaison	up-to-date
	Place on record
Mrs. Dorset	and return
Mrs. Hellickson	Indicate Index
Miss Lewis Miss Trotter	reference Post in File and
Mrs. Williams	Destroy 0-1
	Note File # and
OpenClose	return R/S to
Correct	Rm.
Please Call Me	
Please See Me	Mu. Codisan
SUPERVISORS	Room <u>733</u>
16 12 12	Mr. Putman
Mr. Abernathy	Mr. Shoaff
Mr. Aull	Mr. Stark
Mr. Ezell	Mr. Stewart
Mr. Gheesling	Mr. Stokes
Mr. Gregg Mr. Lee	Mr. Tansey
Mr. Lenihan	Mr. Taylor
Mr. Linton	Mr. Torrillo
Mr. Litrento	Mr. Turner
Mr. Martin	Mr. Vizas
Mr. Meehan	Mr. Wallace
Mr. Newpher	Mr. Whitson
	438603
<b>A</b>	
Les previous Com	erostion - This us
a copy of the pl	woograps of Card
	and in
(no malena	Lotograph of land early found in
his wallet which some how get	
Lost in the Shiffle - Request	
E. T. Turner Ent. 2215, Rm. 649-RB	
4ry games	A Marie
E.	T. Turner
E.	nt. 2215, I.m. 649-I.B

## Memorandum

TO:

DIRECTOR, FBI (100-82555)

ATTENTION: INSPECTOR DON MOORE

SAC, DALLAS (100-10461)

SUBJECT:

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka IS R CUBA 438603

Reference is made to telephone call of Inspector DON MOORE to SAC GORDON J. SHANKLIN on December 14, 1963.

In accordance with the request of Inspector DON MOORE, there is enclosed herewith a photograph of a United States Marine Corps Certificate of Service Identification Card in the name ALEK JAMES HIDELL.

A photograph of this card was among the items delivered to the FBI Laboratory on November 27, 1963 by SA WARREN C. DeBRUEYS.

2 - Bureau (100-82555) (REGISTERED MAIL) 1 - Dallas (100-10461)

RPG:mvs

Ciston Contraction of the Contra

17 DEC 20 1963

DEC SII IC 113 VA . 23

E 26. V. V. C. S. C. V. V. V. C. I

The state of the s

MR. L. W. CONRAD

1-Mr. Conrad 1-Mr. Griffith 12/20/63 (1-Mr. Cadigan 1-Mr. Webb

W. D. GRIFFITH

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN F. KENNEDY U/22/63, DALLAS, TEXAS

Pursuant to the Laboratory's request the camera used to take the 8mm movies of the assassination has been received in the Laboratory from the Dallas Office. This is a Bell and Howell Zoomatic 8mm motion picture camera and is the property of Abraham Zapruder.

It has been determined that the normal operating speed of this camera is 18 1/3 frames per second. This is somewhat faster than the normal standard speed of 16 frames per second. While, as indicated in earlier memoranda, it is not possible to establish accurately the moment of impact of the first and second bullets, applying the above camera speed of 18 1/3 frames per second to the film pictures of the assassination, the best estimate of the elapsed time between the first and third shots lies between approximately five and six seconds. It is noted that the President's car moves behind a signboard at about the time of the first shot, and the President's movements during this period are not observable. However, he begins to fall forward immediately upon emerging from behind the sign.

### ACTION:

Dallas is being appropriately advised by Laboratory report.

FEW:IWC:mw/dmg

**63-109060** 

1-Mr. Belmont

1-Mr. Rosen (Att: Mr. Schutz)

1-Mr. Sullivan (Att: Mr. L. T. Turner)

Jal Jak

To:

731, Dalles (89-43)

Date:

December 20, 1963

Re:

LEE HARVEY OSTALD, SES;

15 - R

00: Dallas

John Edgar Hoover, Director

FBI File No.

Lab. No.

105-83555

D-438449 I

Examination requested by:

Dallas

Reference:

Letter 12/13/63

Examination requested:

Document

Remarks:

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

1 - Mr. Schutz, Boom 5722 (sent direct)

1 - Mr. Turner, Room 649 RB (sent direct)

I - Bufile (62-109060)



To: FBI, Dallas

Date:

December 20, 1963

FBI File No.

105-82555

Lab. No.

D-438449 B6

Ro: LEE HARVEY COVALD, Cha;

Specimens received 12/20/63

Q341 White correspondence-type envelope obtained from property of LEE and MARINA CEWALD at the home of Mrs. Buth Paine, 2515 West Sth Street, Irving, Texas

Q342 White mirmail-type envelope obtained from property of LEE and MARINA CERALD at the home of Mrs. Ruth Paine, 2515 West 5th Street, Irving, Texas

#### Result of examination:

The envelopes, C341 and Q342, were examined for development of indented writing. We intelligible indentations were developed.

The submitted evidence is retained.

#### FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet

Re: LEE HARVEY OSWALD, Aka;

Lab. # D-438449 BS

Examination requested by: Dallas

Examination requested: Dodument

Date received: 12/20/63

Examination by: English

Result of Examination:

A intelligible underbling

Detained

/12-20-63,

Specimens submitted for examination

white correspondence-type envelopes obtained from property of LEE and MARINA OSWALD at the home of Mrs. aRUTH PAINE, 2515 West 5th Street, Irring, Texas.

Q342 white air moiltype exuclope obtained from property of LEE and MARINA OSWALD at the home of Mrs. RUTH PAINE, 2515 West 5th Street, Irving, Texas

The state of the s

DIRECTOR, FBI (62-109060) ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY

BAC, DALLAS (89-43)

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, Aka; ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY, 11/22/63, DALLAS, TEXAS; AFO

(00: DALLAS)

Enclosed, herewith, are two envelopes obtained from property of LEE and MARINA OSWALD at the home of Mrs. RUTH PAINE, 2515 West 5th Street, Irving, Texas, 12/4/63.

It is requested that you examine these envelopes to determine if there is any indented writing thereon.

Please return same to Dallas Office after examination is completed.

3 - Bureau (Encs. 2) (Registered Mail) (1 - Package) 1 - Dallas BDO:gmf



7BI, Dallas (100-10461) To:

Date:

December 23, 1963

m. English

LEE HARVET COVALD, REA Re: 13 - R

John Edgar Hoover, Director

FBI File No. Lab. No.

13

Examination requested by:

Dallas

Reference:

Letter 12/13/63

Examination requested:

BOCUMENT

Remarks:

Enclosures (3) (3 Lab report)

1 - Mr. Schutz, Room 5722 (sent direct)
1 - Mr. Turner, Room 649 RB (sent direct)

1E:FA (8)

MI, Dallas Tot

7-1b

Date:

December 23, 1963

FBI File No. Lab. No.

105-82555

LEE HARVEY OSVALD, aka IS - R Re:

D-438448

Specimens received 12/20/63

Q340 Hand printed "COTTON PICKIN' APPLICATION" dated October 4, 1963, bearing the signature "Lee I. Oswald"

#### Result of examination:

It was concluded that the signature "Lee H. Oswald," on the reverse side of specimen Q340 was prepared by LEE HARVEY OSVALD, whose known specimens are designated as K4, K5, etc.

The submitted evidence is retained.

JE: kw (8)

Reocrded 12/20/63 ts.

7-2

#### FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

#### Laboratory Work Sheet

Re: LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka. IS= R

File # 105-82555 Lab. # D-438448 85

Examination requested by: XXXXX

and the second of the second o

DOCUMENT Examination requested:

Date received: 12/20/63

Result of Examination:

Examination by:

Rent: Comelin ing. Lee H. Oswall, on revide 9340 and the bulk of the all ptg on a340 (except a number of rotations unhose, BADAN OPER,"
"PHOTO ART...." INACTIVE; "PRINTING. . ste) ident Oanell

End strend.

Specimens submitted for examination

Hand printed

\*\*COTTON PICKIN' APPLICATION"-FOR KEEXXXXX LEE-H. OSWALE

dated October 4. 1963. bearing signature "Lie H. Oswald"

CONTRACTOR VVI TO THE LANGE LEVEL IN 

12/13/63

DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555)
ATTN: FBI LABORATORY

SAC, DALLAS (100-10461)

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka. IS - R - CUBA

Enclosed herewith is a "Cotton Pickin' Application" for LEE H. OSWALD, dated October 4, 1963, obtained from JOBCO Employment Agency, Dallas, Texas, on December 12, 1963, by SA BARDWELL D. ODUM.

It is requested that you compare the signature on the reverse side of this application with the known handwriting of LEE HARVEY OSWALD.

Please return this application to the Dallas Office for return to JOBCO.

2- Bureau (RM) (Enc. 1) 2- Dallas BDO: mam

(4)



Wie Ja

To: FBI, Dalles (89-43)

December 20, 1963

LEE HARYEY OSVALD, aka;
Ro: IS - R
OO: Dalles

John Edgar Hoover, Director

FBI File No. Lab. No.

Date:

105-82555 D-438447 BS

Examination requested by:

Dallas

Reference:

Letter 12/14/63

Examination requested:

Document

Remarks:

per Laboratory transmittal form of December 18, 1963, reports relating to subject OSVALD, will be handled under the caption shown above and . will be handled in Bureau file 105-82555. This is being done since a great deal of confusion would result etherwise. Q and E numbers are being handled in numerical sequence in the order established in the original assassination file. It is necessary to do this for administrative expediency.

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

1 - Br. Schutz, Boom 5722 (sent direct)

1 - Mr. Turner, Room 649 RB (sent direct)

1 - Buille (62-109069)

1E: [1)

## REPORT of the



# FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D. C.

To: PBI, Dallas

Date:

December 20, 1963

FBI File No.

105-82555

Lab. No.

D-438447

25

LEE HARVEY CSWALD, REA;

Specimens received

12/20/63

Q338 One sample of gummed paper tape from the home of MRS. RUTH PAINE, Irving, Texas

Q339 One sample of gummed paper tape from the bome of MRS. RUTH PAINE, Irving, Texas

Result of examination:

e de la composition della composition de la composition della comp

The tapes Q338 and Q339 were found to be nonidentical to the gummed tape on the wrapping in the shape of a sack believed to have contained the assassination rifle.

The submitted evidence is retained,

1M:FA (9)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet

Re: LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka;

Examination requested by: Dallas

Examination requested: Document

Date received: 12/20/63

Regard: Tape Q338 + 339 NON identical the gummed tape on the waysing in ship of a such believed to have contained vaccinated.

Specimens submitted for examination

one samples of gummed/tape from the home of Mrs. RUTH PAINE, Irving, Texas.

Q339 - ONE sample of gummed paper tape from the home of Mis. RUTH PAINE, Irving, Texas

22-62-1090

12/14/63

DIRECTOR, FBI (62-109069) ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY

BAC, DALLAS (89-43)

LEE HARVEY OSVALD, ake; ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY, 11/22/63, Dallas, Texas AFO

00 - Dalles

Enclosed berewith are two samples of gumed tape from the home of Mrs. MUTH PAINE, Irving, Texas.

Please compare these with the gummed tape on the sack found on the sixth floor of the Texas School Book Depository Building, Dallas, Texas, 11/22/63, believed to be the sack in which OSVALD carried the rifle to work.

the control of the co

<sup>3 -</sup> Bureau (Enc. P) (EM)
2 - Dallas
EDO:cab
(5)



July Jus

# FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D. C.

To: FBI, E-11am (100-10461) (89-43)

Date: December 20, 1983

Re: LEE EASTET OSTALD, aka

John Edgar Hoover, Director

FBI File No. Lab. No. 105-8255 D-438446 BE D-438451 BE

Examination requested by:

Dallas

Reference:

Letters 12/13/63

Examination requested:

Document

Remarks:

Belosures (3)(3 Leb report)

1 - Er. Schutz, Ez. 8722 1 - Er. Turner, Ez. 649 EB 1 - Bufile (62-109060)

ED: g1 (9)

## FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D. C. To: 781, 3-11ac (100-10461) (89-43)

December 20, 1963 Date: FBI File No. 105-83555

Ro: LEE EARVEY OSTALD, alea

Lab. No.

Specimens received 12/30/63

Four-page handwritten and hand printed interview record form of the Devilbies Company, Telede, Ohio, bearing Signature "Les I. Could"

Thits envolops bearing writing "Now Orleans Public Libery, Nov Orleans, La.".

Accompanying letter beginning "Dear Sirs; Through & **C345** electical error of yours..." and ending "... bandlelng the returned books. Jeurs Truly"

ALSO STERITTED: Nov Orleans Public Library gift acknowledgment card

### Booklt of examination:

It was concluded that the OSVALD signature and other writing on 0337, except the hand printing under item 13 of 0337, vere written by LEE MARVET OSTALD, whose known writing appears on E4 and E5 in this:ease.

He conclusion was reached whether the hand printing under item 13 of Q337 was prepared by OSWALD because of variations which were not accounted for based on the available writings.

It was also concluded that the handwriting on 0344 and GS45 was vritten by LEE MARYET OSTALD, E4 and E5.

9337, 9344, 9345 and the "ALEO SUBELITIED" Item are retained. Photographs are retained.

Recorded 12/20/63 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE DAS

#### Laboratory Work Sheet

LAB FILE

Re: LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka

IS - R

7-2

File # 105-82555 Lab. # D-438446 B∉

Examination requested by: Dallas (100-10461) 12/13/63

Examination requested: Document

Date received: 12/20/63

Result of Examination:

Examination by: English

Concluded Oswald sig. and atter tweeting on Da 1337 every the hot under item 13. of 0337 without by. Lee Harrey Oswald KY, KS etc. No couch sp. under item 13 with armel brane of variations and act for.

#### Specimens submitted for examination

Q337 Four-page handwritten and hand printed interview record form of the DeVilbiss Company, Toledo, Ohio, bearing signature "Lee H. Oswald"

cognis - Schatz 5722

Turner 649 RB

Commod

proffith

yellow ce 62-109060

K4, K5 He & Séwald Sung.

He & Lee & Chinald

nany (K13) La Albinale Divalle

#### FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

#### Laboratory Work Sheet

RedeE HARVEY OSWALD, aka; ASSASSINATION DE PRESIDENT JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY 11/22/63, DALLAS, TEXAS AFD

105-82555 File # <del>82-62-10906</del>0 Lab. # D-438451 B

Examination requested by: Dallas

Examination requested: Document

Date received: 12/20/63

Result of Examination:

Examination by: English

Corcluded hw. 9344 + 9345 written by Lee Harry Oswall K4 K55 eto.

#### Specimens submitted for examination

White envelope bearing writing "New Orleans Public Libery, New Orleans, La."

Accompanying letter beginning "Dear Sirs; Q345 Through a clearical errow of yours..." and ending "...handleing the returned books. yours Truly"

Rew Orlean Rolling Library

ALSO SUBMITTED= NEW ORLEANS FUBLIC LIBRARY gift acknowledgment card.

DIRECTOR, FBI (62-109060) ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY

BAC, DALLAS (89-43)

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, Aka; ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY, 11/22/63, DALLAS, TEXAS; AFO

(00: DALLAS)

Enclosed, herewith, is an envelope containing an unsigned letter addressed to the New Orleans Public Library and a printed card. This was found in the property of LEE and MARINA OSWALD at the home of Mrs. RUTH PAINE, 2515 West 5th Street, Irving, Texas.

It is requested that you examine the handwriting on the envelope and letter to determine if it is identical with the known handwriting of LEE HARVEY OSVALD.

please return same to Dallas Office after examination is completed.

3 - Bureau (Enc. 2) (Registered Mail) (1 - Package) 1 - Dallas BDO:gmf DIRECTOR, JBI

12/13/63

**#**3

BAC, DAILAS (100-10461)

Attention: FBI LABORATORY

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka. IS - R - CUBA

Enclosed herewith is interview record form of the DeVilbiss Company, Toledo, Ohio, undated, for LEE HARVEY OSNALD. All of this was filled out by LEE HARVEY OSNALD except the word MARINA on the line below numbered line 13 on page 1.

It is requested that you compare the signature of LEE H. OSWALD appearing on the last page of this interview record with the known handwriting of LEE HARVEY OSWALD," since the person accepting this interview record cannot identify OSWALD by photograph.

Please return this interview record to the Dallas Office for meturn to the DeVilbias Company when your examination is complete.

2 - Bureau (Encl 1)(RN) 1 - Dallas .

and the second of the second second second of the second s

BDO:BJD

12/13/63

DIRECTOR, FBI (62-109060) ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY

BAC, DALLAS (89-43)

LEE HARVEY OSVALD, Aka; ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY, 11/22/63, DALLAS, TEXAS; APO

(OO: DALLAS)

Enclosed, herewith, is an envelope containing an unsigned letter addressed to the New Orleans Public Library and a printed card. This was found in the property of LEE and MARINA OSWALD at the home of Mrs. RUTH PAINE, 2515 West 5th Street, Irving, Texas.

It is requested that you examine the handwriting on the envelope and letter to determine if it is identical with the known handwriting of LEE HARVEY OSWALD.

Please return same to Dallas Office after examination is completed.

3 - Bureau (Enc. 2) (Registered Mail) (1 - Package) 1 - Dallas BDO:gmf

77 Male

To:

7BI, Delles (89-43)

Date:

December 37, 1963

Re:

LEE HARVET COVALD, Cha; IS - R

FBI File No.

Lab. No.

105-82555 B-438450 E0

John Edgar Hoovet, Director

Examination requested by:

Piles

Reference:

Lotter 12/13/63

Examination requested:

Document t

Remarks:

Specimen Q10 is the sack in which OSVALD was reported to have transported the rifle into the Texas School Book Depository Building and was among the items personally delivered to the Laboratory on 11/27/63.

In view of the importance of this case, the Bureau is tentatively holding all evidence pending a determination as to when it can be properly released.

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

l - Pefile (63-109060)

1 - B. Beary A. Schutz, Jr. Room 5723 (sont direct)

1 - Mr. Elbert T. Turner Doom 649 EB (seat direct)

LLS: CTH (10)

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

### REPORT of the



### FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D. C.

To:

MI, Dalles

Date:

December 87, 1963

FBI File No.

Rei

LEE HARVEY COULLD, SELI 18 - 2

Lab. No.

Specimens received 12/20/63

A replica sack made at the Texas School Book Depository Building from paper and tape available in the shipping room of the Texas School Book **253** Depository

Besult of examination:

It was determined that the paper and tape used for specimen E52 is different from the paper and tape used for the Q10 paper bag that was previously submitted in this case.

Specines E53 is retained.

and the second s

LLI: CIT (LO)

#### FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

#### Laboratory Work Sheet

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka;

File # 62-100060 /05-825 Lab. # D-438450 # HO

Examination requested by: Dallas

Examination requested: Document

Date received: 12/20/63

Examination by:

Result of Examination:

K22 japer + Tape no ident 210 paper + Vape

#### Specimens submitted for examination

A replica sack made by at the Texas School Book K52 Depository building from paper and tape available in the shipping room of the Texas Shoool Book Depository.

13-27-6

UV Hussenen diff shock

25001

1000

Dayser.

→900· 20°

1200! -6500'
-6500'

SAC, DALLAS (89-43)

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka; ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY, 11/22/63, DALLAS, TEXAS AFO

Enclosed herewith is a replica sack made by SAs BARDWELL D. ODUM and GIBBON E. MC NEELY at the Texas: School Book Depository building on December 1, 1963, from paper and tape available in the shipping room of the Texas School Book Depository.

The original sack found on the sixth floor of this building on November 22, 1963, and believed to be the sack in which OSWALD carried the rifle into the building on November 22, 1963, was in possession of SAs ODUM and MC MERLY at that time and the replica sack was made to approximately the same size and as nearly as possible in the same manner as the original sack.

This replica sack has been shown to witnesses primarily to convey the true color of the original sack, its color being changed by chemical processes during treatment to develope latent fingerprints.

It is requested that you make a comparison between the replica sack and the original sack to determine if they are made with the same weight and type of paper and gum tape, and if the paper and tape is the same color as, that used in the original sack.

Please return the replica sack to the Dallas Office when your examination is complete.

7- Bureau (Encl 1)(RM) 1- Dallas

EDO: BJD



FBI, New Orleans (100-16601)

Dates

LEE HARVEY OSVALD, alea DALLAS 001

John Edgar Hoover, Director

FBI File No. Lab. No.

105-82555 · D-438289 B8

Examination requested by:

Nov Orleans

Reference:

Airtel 11/16/63

Examination requested:

Document

Remarks:

Enclosures (4)(9335, 9336, 2 Lab report)

1 - Dallas (100-10461) Enclosure (Lab report)

Specimens Q335 and Q386 are being returned to 1 - Mr. Schutz, Mm. 5722 approval of Mr. Belmont. 1 - Mr. Turmer, Mm. 649 MB

JE: 51 (7)

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

## REPORT of the



# FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D. C.

To: FBI, Nov Orleans (100-16601)

Date:

December 20, 1963

FBI File No. Lab. No.

105-8255 D-438289 BS

Re: LEE EARVEY OSVALD, alea

Specimens received

12/18/63

9335 Mand printed employment agency application #500188, ebtained from the Commercial Employment Agency, 1001. Mational Bank of Commerce Building, New Orleans, La., dated \$/7/63

Q336 Agency Agreement dated \$/7/63, bearing signature "Lee E. Oswald"

#### Besult of examination:

specimen Q335 (exclusive of the handwriting and other notations in red on the front and back of this specimen) and the signature "Lee H. Oswald" on specimen Q336 were written by LEE HARVEY OSYALD whose known handwriting is designated as specimens E4 and E5, et cetera, in this case.

Specimens Q335 and Q336 are attached for New Orleans. Photographs are retained.

AIRTEL

AR MAIL

**TO**:

DIEECTOR

ATTH: FBI LABORATORY

PROE:

BAC, MEY CRIMANS (100-16601)

EE:

LEE HARVEY COVALD, aka.

115 - R

(OD: DALLAS)

Enclosed for Bureau is an employment agency application #500188, obtained from the Commercial Employment Agency, 1001 Mational Bank of Commerce Building, New Orleans, La., completed by LEE HARVEY OSWALD on \$/7/63.

Also enclosed for Bureau is an agency agreement signed by OSYALD on the same date.

The Laboratory is requested to compare the handwriting on the application and agreement with known samples of the writing submitted previously and determine if they are identical.

It is requested that the application and agreement, after they have served their purpose, he returned to the New Orleans Office.

9-Boreau (Encls. 2) (RE) 2-Dellas 3-New Orleans

TRY/LFS (B)

John Edgar Hoover, Director

### FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D. C.

To: 751, Dalles (89-43)

Dates December 23, 1963

FBI File No.

Lab. No.

LEE EARTES COTALD, EN

60; Dellas

Examination requested by:

Dallas

Reference:

Letter 11/5/63

Examination requested:

Remarks:

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

1 - Mr. Schutz, Room 5722 (sent direct) 1 - Mr. Turner, Room 649 EB (sent direct)

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE



To: Pelles (89-43)

Date:
FBI File No.
Lab. No.

December 23, 1963 105-64555

D-437492 III

LEE HARVET CONALD, MAR

Specimens received 12/8/83

Torn portion of a shoot of paper bearing handwritten message beginning "Father on Sept. 26th I was...." and ending "....of a True Catholic. Thank you" and migned "Fabian McElrey"

Beetlt of employees

Q334 was searched in the Anonymous Lotter File without effecting an identification. Copies have been added to this file for future reference.

To lingerprint cards have been located for persons using the mass or aliance Fabien McLiroy and Fabien McLiroy.

It was concluded that LEE EARVES OFFAID, Ed and ED, did not propers the questioned handwriting on Q334.

9334 has been photographed and in retained in the Aureau,

FD:EL (6)



To: PBI, Belles (100-10461)

Date: December 18, 1968

Ro: LEE HARVEY OSVALD, eka

John Edgar Hoover, Director

FBI File No. 205-82555 Lat. No. 2-438233 BE

Examination requested by:

Legat, Mexico

Reference:

Letter 12-11-63

Ezamination requested:

Becasest

Remarks:

It should be noted that this is the first
Laboratory report Submitted under the above caption, all
previous Laboratory reports bearing the caption "ASSASSIMATION
OF PRESIDENT JOHN P. KENNEDY, 11-22-63, DALLAS, TEXAS,"
Dufile 62-169660. Future reports relating to subject OSVALD
will be under the above caption, Dufile 165-62555. Since a
great deal of confusion would result if Q and K numbers are
redesignated for purposes of Bufile 165-62555, as a matter of
eduinistrative expediency, the Q and K numbers used heaceforth
in this file will simply be an extension of the numbers used
in Dufile 62-169660 and will continue to be numbered consecutively.

Enclosures (2) (2 Leb rpt)

2 - Mexico (195-3702) Enclosures (2) (2 Leb ppt)

1 - Sas Astonie - Enclosure (Lab spt)

1 - Mr. Schutz, Room 5722 (Sont direct)

1 - Mr. Turmer, Reen 649 RB (Sent direct)

1 - Dufile (62-109060)

ELDisab (12)

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE



To: 331. 3011ae (100410461)

Date: FBI File No. Becerber 18, 1968

Ro: LEE MARYEY OSWALD, aka

Lab. No.

105182555 B-438233 BE

Specimens received 12-17-63 from Leget, Mexico

Qe333 Photocopy of page of registry book of Motel Del Cemercie, Calle Sabagus 19, Mexico City, with signatures of guests registering on September 27, 1963, Line 18 bearing signature "Lee Marvey Oswald"

Result of examination:

It was concluded that the Loc Marvey Osvald eignature on Line 18 of Qe333 was written by LEZ MARVEY OSVALD, whose known writing appears on K4 and K5 in this case.

Qe333 is retained.

ELD:00 (12)

### FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

#### Laboratory Work Sheet

Ro: Assassination of President John F. Kennedy, 11/3=163 Dallus, Texas

File \$ 62-109060 Lab. \$ 0-438233 BE

Examination requested by: Legat, Mixico (105-3702) 12/11/63 letter

Examination requested: Document

Date received: 12/17/63

Result of Examination:

Examination by: Dahlgren

Concluded Let Harvey Cowald sig. on line 18 of Pe 3333 winter by Cowald WY+WS

Specimens submitted for examination

Submitted under Cuption: "Lee Harvey Cowald: IS-R"

De 333 Photocopy of page of registry brok of Hotel

De 1 Comercio, Calle Sahagun 19, Mexico City

with signetimes of quests registering on

september 27, 1963, line 18 learning

orginature "Lee, Narrey Oswald"

2 - Dallas 89-43 i - Sananton 89-67

(333) Les Iverney Aussel 21.5A TEXAS PHOTE 21.5 citizen KY, KS etc. -Lie Hodgiale 26.5

nary Lei semmen citizen år Sarake (

Bunda. Texas